We currently intend to use all of the net proceeds from this offering to repay rated-party indebtedness issued to IAC after the initial public offering price has
been determined, but prior to the closing of this offering. The aggregate principal amount of such indebtedness will be equal to the total net proceeds to us
from this offering, assuming the undenvnters exercise in full their option to purchase additional shares. If the underwriters exercise in full their option to
purchase additional shares. such related-party indebtedness will be repaid in full with the net proceeds of this offering. If the underwriters do not exercise in
full their option to purchase additional shares, we intend to incur borrowings under the Revolving Credit Facility in order to repay the balance of the IAC
related-party indebtedness. The MC related-party indebtedness will bear interest at 2.25% per year and will mature within 30 days of the issuance of such
indebtedness. We have assumed that the underwriters' option to purchase additional shares is not exercised, and $61.7 million is drawn under the Revolving
Credit Faality.

52

Match Group, Inc.
Unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet
September 30, 2015

(In thousands,
except share
data)
ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and cash
egavalents S 282,543 S 21,289 $ (11.489) (a) S (20,000) (91

22.523 (a) 788,000 (h)
(32,323) (a) (170,228) lit)

(230000) (b) s 52,543 (24.861) (h)

Match
Notes and

Match Acquisition Term Loan Offering Match
Group PlentyOfFish Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma Group

Historical Historical Adjustments Note Subtotal Adjustments Note Subtotel Adjustments Note Pro Forma

S 403.667 (m)

NM) binvexcc.gov:Amlives reds/TANA/I 5751891000104746915005434 a2226458n-laldnifl 1,592015 9:27:17 AM]

CONFIDENTIAL - PURSUANT TO FED. R. GRIM. P. 6(e)
CONFIDENTIAL

DB-SDNY-0075158
SDNY_GM_00221342

EFTA01377998